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Yahusha’s 

Set-Apart 

Mo-edim 
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https://studythecalendar.com/4-9-yahusha-lost-and-found/
https://studythecalendar.com/4-9-yahusha-lost-and-found/
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CC Looking for 

Yahusha’s 

Crucifixion  

on a 4th Cycle! 

16 

Tequfah 

CC Abib 14 

Passover  

. 



17 



18 

Remember this chart from Part 1?  

 and has not been rounded off. 

It does not support an agenda!  

Look at the blue box on the left.  

Note: the time is recorded in a 24 hour format. 



Going with 

accuracy! 
(Roman Reckoning) 

19 

 Mar    23    :37 AM Jerusalem      



Where will 

Yahusha’s 

Crucifixion land 

WITHOUT Dawn? 

20 

Tequfah 

Abib 14 – a 5th 

cycle Passover?  

T

e

q

u

f

a

h

 
Mar 23 – Roman Reckoning 

 Mal 4:4.   There is a reason for these words! 
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10PM 

22:00 

11PM 

23:00 

12AM 

00:00 

1 AM 

01:00 

2 AM 

02:00 

3 AM 

03:00 

4 AM 

04:00 

5 AM 

05:00 

6 AM 

06:00 

7AM 

07:00 

5 PM 

17:00 

6 PM 

18:00 

7 PM 

19:00 

8 PM 

20:00 

9 PM 

21:00 

Matt 27:19, John 19:14, 20:1 
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10 

22;00 

11 

23:00 
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00:00 
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07:00 
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17:00 

6 

18:00 

7 

19:00 

8 

20:00 

9 

21:00 

(Greenwhich)  22:37 hours  37 minutes, 



25 

Short Summary;  

After applying Yahuah’s written 

outline for the Covenant of the Light 

Season and Covenant of the Night 

Season from Genesis 1, CE 30 proudly 

retains Abib 14 on a 4th Cycle, or a 

Wednesday in common terms. 
Daniel’s prophecy fulfilled!   

Matt 5:17  Think not that I am come to destroy the Torah, or  
the prophets: I am not come to destroy, but 
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Dan 9:27 



The astronomical Lunar data for CE 30: please note the conjunction occurred on  
Mar 22 at 8 PM.  Why are there NO DOUBLE ASTERISKS beside THIS number?   

Yet the sliver is recorded as a very distant 46 hours away, (check the instruction)!  
Have you noted the ever  scenario!  

The chart info does record the Gregorian dates for which it references  

a sunset start as the Jews incorporate today!    

27 



Conjunction 

Tequfah 
Sliver Moon 

as per 

Naval Chart  

CC Pesach 
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30 



31 



Tequfah 

CC Abib 14 

a 4th cycle 

Passover!  

Luke 11:52 (A)  –  Woe to you learned in the Torah, because you took away the KEY TO KNOWLEDGE.   
32 
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Rev 13:8 …  slain from the  of the world. 

With the certain 

identification of a 

Midst of the Week 

Abib 14, we can 

now positively 

identify the  

ONE and ONLY - 

Creation! 
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Tequfah 

Daniel’s 

reaction? 
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Tequfah 
CC Abib 14 

4th Cycle 

Passover  
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Moving Forward in the Investigation! 
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   Lunar Abib   13    PRIOR TO THEIR Festival        Lunar Abib 14 begun AFTER SUNSET!  

 was crucified in the 

Light Season prior to sunset and 

their Jewish feast of Passover. 

Could this event have falsely 

confirmed in the people’s 

deluded minds, that Yahusha 

was JUST A USELESS CRIMINAL?   

How effective was this 

Would the average temple 

believer have entertained 
that Yahusha was   

THE MASHIACH, even  

for a fleeting second? 

How easy was it for them to overlook the SPIRITUAL PURPOSE of our Saviour? 

Or - Spiritual  
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When examining the phases of the moon in CE 30 on different 

charts, there is very little agreement between them.  

Only confusing claims of phases of the moon is portrayed. 

 

It is brutally difficult, as in next to impossible, to determine the 

accurate time of the spotted crescent moon, by reason of 

great differences in documentation in the lunar charts.   
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Let’s look at the declared timing of the Tequfah.  

The Tequfah is reckoned at 3:40 AM.   

This is over three hours different than other charts! 

Another calendar chart declares Mar 22,  

this one - Mar 23!  
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Was the  attempting a  

the 

moon city’s CENTRAL BELIEF STRUCTURE?   

{re: Yericho’s collapse?} 



51 



52 



53 



54 



55 

WORKBOOK FOR 

CALCULATING THE 

HEBREW CALENDAR 

FOR 29-30 AND  

30-31 AD  

(By  permission of) 

Marie Casale  

Copyright © 2011 
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Sunset to Sunset! 

Next up:  We will 

overlay the Sunset to 

Sunset format, overtop 

Creation’s day-start 

design of Dawn to 

Dawn from Yahuah. 

57 



Please remember this format to understand the following charts. 

Two Sunsets 

58 



Tequfah 

Calculated     

Sliver Moon 

CC  

Pesach 

59 

Calculated 

Conjunction 
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Geneva 

1587 

Dan 9:27 

Roman Reckoning 

Matt 27:19 
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Look for John’s second announcement coming up soon! 
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 Abib 14 COVENANT CALENDAR  

 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

The Key Factor 
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#2! 
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(12 hours after Dawn - Sunset, Lunar Calendar) 
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John (& Matt) have exposed in the Scriptures that there were  

EXACTLY TWO DIFFERENT PREPARATION CYCLES,  

EACH FROM A SEPARATE CALENDAR; 

INDIVIDUALLY but SIMULTANEOUSLY 

FUNCTIONING DURING THE  

BURIAL  NIGHT SEASON   

OF YAHUSHA’S BODY!  
Two calendars, 12 HOURS OFFSET! 
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67 67 
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12 hour offset!  !!



69 69 
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30 CE/31 CC 

14 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Luke 23:54  And it was PREPARATION DAY, Dan 9:27, 

midst of 

the week! 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Dan 

9:27,

midst 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

15 

CC Abib 15 

High Shabbat 

of Unleavened 

Bread 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

15 

Abib 15 High 

Shabbat of 

Unleavened 

Bread 
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Shall we continue with the Passion week expose? 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Linear 

fulfillment! 

DAWN 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Lunar Abib 14 

Night Season! 

15 

 Scripture documents clearly that it 
was the Shabbat morning! HOW can 

Sunset Theory declare it to be still - 

Passover Abib 14 (Light Season)?  

WHY, HOW? & by Whom??? 



84 

30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Lunar Abib 14 

Night Season! 

15 

1 2 

16 

Miryam from Maḡdala, and 

Miryam the mother of 
Yaʽaqoḇ, and Shelomah 

bought spices, to go  
and anoint Him. 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Lunar Abib 14 

Night Season! 

15 

1 2 

16 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Lunar Abib 14 

Night Season! 

15 16 

Sunset 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Lunar Abib 14 

Night Season! 

15 16 

  “Stop bringing futile offerings, incense,  it is an  to Me.  

   – I am unable to  
  bear   and assembly.  

 

they are a trouble to Me, I am weary of bearing them.”  

Sunset 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Lunar Abib 14 

Night Season! 

15 

1 2 

16 

Did the ladies wait for the lunar Abib 15 Shabbat to pass, to PURCHASE SPICES 
ON THE sunset 7TH day SHABBAT thinking that would be the LESSER OF SINS? 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Lunar Abib 14 

Night Season! 

15 

1 2 

16 

Sunset’s Abib 15 Shabbat Sunset’s 7th day Shabbat 

Two sunset Shabbatim  

“back to back!” 



30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Lunar Abib 14 

Night Season! 

15 

1 2 

16 

Sunset’s Abib 15 Sabbath Sunset’s 7th day Sabbath 

Two sunset Shabbatim  

“back to back!” 
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Moving forward … 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

15 

1 2 

16 

When the Shabbat of Abib 15, the 5th cycle of 

the week, was past, Miryam from Magdala and 

Miryam of Ya’aqov and Shelomoh had 

to “legally” purchase spices and  
prepare them on the  cycle  

 the 7th day Shabbat. 
Was there any better time than the  

cycle, to do this honourable duty for the Body of 

Yahusha, that was laying in wait for resurrection 
to  - 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

Lunar Abib 14 

Night Season! 

15 

1 2 

16 

? 

Jer 33:20  “Thus said יהוה, ‘If  
you could break My covenant with 
the day and My covenant with the 

night, so that there be not  
day and night in their season …  
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

15 

1 2 

16 

3 
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30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

15 

1 2 

16 17 18 

9 

3 



9 

98 

30 CE/31 CC 

4th  
14 

15 

1 2 

16 

3 

17 18 



4th  
14 

15 

1 2 

16 

3 

17 
18 

99 

30 CE/31 CC 



4th  
14 

15 

1 2 

16 

3 

17 18 

100 

30 CE/31 CC 
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Why Covenant Calendar 31?  
For no other reason than this was Yahusha’s age when He died.  

He was The Lamb of the First Year.   
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